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A-ONE LINKS CORPORATION itk
-and - ot
i
NADEEM SULTAN S

AGREED STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PENALTY

A-One Links Corporation has breached the following:
Section 7 of the Code of Ethics, Regulation 332/08

Section 9 of the Code of Ethics, Regulation 332/08 :
Nadeem Sultan has breached the following: J
Section 6 of the Code of Ethics, Regulation 332/08 SVt
Section 9 of the Code of Ethics, Regulation 332/08

Background_:
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1. A-One Links Corporation (the "Dealer”) was first registered as a motor vehicle dealerin i
~ oraround Aprll 2018. Nadeem Sultan (“Sultan”) was first registered as a motor vehlcle _fr#" '
saiesparson in or around December 2004. At all material times, Sultan was. the Oﬁicer v 11-
I371'Ei'wthe pg‘ on |n charga of the day to day activmes of the Dealer. s
completed the Automotive catlon Course (The “Cou
-ng -,.-'{"H(}l;i in tha Co “r"s'é“(r A
font hi‘t‘a on the bill of

 they | -1~ﬁrlr.;{;1. g




on 1, t Deal r agreed to comply wnth the Cod of E |
ra #ce?as‘tmay be amended from time to time.

5. [.._3 pertcondinn 11, the Dealer agreed to maintain all books and records In rela
icleg,iF purchases and sells. N i

6. p‘e_rroondltion 18, the Dealer agreed to provide purchasers with written dISGlOSUl’B,‘J i

_._. 1 the bill of sale, , of all material facts about the vehicles it sells. P =i'r} !
00
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7. In the winter of 2008, OMVIC issued a Dealer Standard publication advising dealers of
the up and coming changes to the Act, including the requirement for dealers to provide
purchasers with written disclosure of a vehicle's accident repair history (“disclosure”).

f 8. After the Act was proclaimed, OMVIC further issued the following Dealer Standard
publications reminding dealers of the disclosure requirements:

Spring 2009

Summer 2011

Summer 2012

Summer 2013 '
Issue #4 2014

Issue #4 2016

g. lssue #3 2017

~oapow

9. Furthermore, OMVIC issued the following dealer bulletins which also reminded dealers
of the disclosure requirements:

a. January 2010 |
b. September 2012
c. December 2013

I..Ii..-;.

' 10. in addition to the above referenced publications, in around December 2014 and June
, l,.e 2015, OMVIC hosted webinars to assist registrants in understanding their disclosure
i requirements. The contents of sald webinars continue to be available on OMVIC's

U ;‘4’9@“@-'

[ With Leaie
Jwy—-ﬂ hl."' Jq 4 L |
Ie on*g[;about :June 21*2018‘*a representative of the Registra;l
er‘sldlsclo ure requirements. A
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uring an Inspection on or about March 20, 2019, a represents
found the following nen-compliance issues: ST
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e of the Registrar
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Material fact ;lénégl;sc!ggyre and non-compliant bllis of sale

oo R

14. Between in or around March 2018 and in or around March 2019, Suftan sold the
-'followiﬁa’Vehiéles; on behelf of the Desler, and failed to provide purchasers with a bill of
) ,15?5_'!5_ compliant with the Act and written disclosure of the following required infgrrp_a}ion’:’-."
HF:at Dollar amount of the accident damage the vehicle had sustained. '
- b. That the vehicle was declared a total loss.

This is contrary to the Dealer's terms and conditions of registration, sections 42(19) and
42(21) of Ontario Regulation 333/08, as well as sections 7 and 9 of the Code of Ethics.

N/D of
bATE | ACCIDENT o
| VEHICLE MAKE/MODEL DATE | ‘Repars TOTAL
i AMOUNT: 42(21)' |
i 42(19) |
2006 Honda Civic 2019 r
8 | (vIN 2HGFA18508H004303) 02-10 34,208 : -‘
z 2007 Honda Accord 2019 R -
| (vIN 1HGCMSE707A814335) 03-11 :
2008 Honda Civic 2019 - $7.242
G | (VIN 2HGFA15868H019301) 03-15 ' g |
2013 Chevy Trax 2018 ;
| d- | (VIN 3GNCJKSBADL207194) 03-16 $9,066 : |

i Fallure to maintain records relating to trade

15. Moreover, Sultan, on behalf of the Dealer, failed to maintain a copy of the bill of sale for
the following vehicles he purchased and subsequently sold. This is contrary tothe
& Dealer’s terms and conditions of registration, sections 53(e) and 53(h) of Ontario

~ Regulation 333/08, as well as sections 7 and 9 of the Code of Ethics.

e ..':.-'-A _{leiﬁ; AR . L . v W VA3 1 I.

2. 2008 Toyota Corolla (VIN 2T1KR32EXBC689696) b«

~ b. 2010 Toyota Corolla (VIN 2T1BU4EESAC248664) ey

c. 2013 Jeep Compass (VIN 1CANJCAB4DD115032)

d. 2010 Toyota Corolla (VIN 2T1BU4EE3IAC435112)
3 (VINJMIBLIUFTD1790778)
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42. Additional ir °. atlonflnco tracts of sale and leases: "‘-‘

153
the total costs of repairs to fix the damage caused to the motor vehlc!e by ari"
cident xceed 53 000 a statement to that effect and if the registered mator vehlcle

aler knew the total costs, a statement of the total costs.

[ '.:E:: L

(21) rf the motor vehicle was declared by an insurer to be a total loss, regardless ofJ
whether the vehicle was classified as Irreparable or as salvage under section 199.1 of
the Highway Traffic Act, a statement to that effect.

53. Records relating to trades

(e) each sale by the dealer of a motor vehicle to a purchaser, including sales made
through a motor vehicle dealer registered as a general dealer;

(h) each purchase of a motor vehicle by the dealer, including as a trade-in;

It is thereby agreed that the Dealer has breached the following sections of the Code of Ethics,
as set out in Regulation 332/08:

Compliance:

7. (1) A registrant shall ensure that all documents used by the registrant in the course of
a trade in a motor vehicle are current and comply with the law.,

Itis thereby agreed that Sultan has breached the following section of the Code of Ethics, as set
| out in Regulation 332/08:

b Accountability:
6. (2) A registered salesperson shail not do or omit to do anything that causes the

registered motor vehicle dealer who employs or retains the salesperson to contravene
~ this Regulation or any applicable law with respect to trading In motor vehicles.

3 -It thgr by agreed that the Dealer and Suitan have breached the following section of the Code
thlcs as set cut in Regulation 332/08:

Professlona !sm,:_.d
(1 busmess, a registrant s shall not engage in any act or omissnon tha
of the rcu'fnstances would reasonably be regarded as dis g aceful,
ssional o unt eomln of registrant,

' ill lll
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- agrees to pay a fine of $7,000. $3,500 will be paid no

Bt i ) .
lat;r. gl;lg.n November
: -he’r‘_e'%r_'ﬁiﬁiﬁ'g‘ balance ($3,500) will be paid no later than by 'Jany‘a_""}l__'x 31 s
i Sk s
I e i
2. Sultan agrees to successfully complete the Automotive Certification Course (the -
" “Course’) no later than November 1, 2020,

s
i -
f

ﬁ*éii Dealer agrees to offer all current and future sales staff the opportunity to complete
~ the Course. Curent sales staff will be offered the course no later than November 1,
2020 Future sales staff will be offered the course within 80 days of being retained in this
o - capacity by the Dealer. The Dealer will incur all costs associated with this. Itis

~ understood between the parties this clause does not apply to sales staff who have

N completed the course after January 1, 2009, or who are otherwise required fo do so

i pursuant to the Act.
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4. As in all other areas of its business, the Dealer and Jamali agree to comply with the Act
and Standards of Business Practice, as may be amended from time to time. '

s
L]

By signature below, | acknowledge that | have read and understand the penalty outiined herein
and agree to the said terms and/or conditions and that | exercised my right to be represented by
Counsel or agent in this matter. | understand, acknowledge and consent to waive the
requirement for a hearing and to request an Order from the Chair of the Discipline Committee
that includes this Agreed Statement of Facts and Penalty as a final settlement of this matter.

’ DATED AT_TORMAD _ THis_ ) DAY OF \\‘u\;f , 2020
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By signature below the Registrar agrees, acknowledges, understands and consents to A
~ the final settlement of this matter by way of this Agreed Statement of Facts and Penalty. 2
: = @
;-; ] DATEDAT_I & * « €|Tl|-us 2 l1 DAY OF%_, 2020 '-;,-
L& ol
By
b *
f , - ) -7‘—
' . Moy wecd b.p\... * en
£ Registrar, Motor Vehicle Dealers Act, JUp2 / Y
i |

- Pursuant to Rule 1.07, | accept this Agreed Statement of Facts and Penaity from thé
~ Partles identifted above: :

L
-




